

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 486/2018

INDUMATHI MAVENTHAN PERUMAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAVENTHAN PERUMAL

Respondent (s)

(WITH IA No.43371/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date :06-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in  
Petition No. A. 1658/2016 pending before the Family  
Court Mumbai at Bandra shall remain stayed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ]  
Asstt. Registrar